Paul Farrow County Executive



Allison Bussler

Director

Waukesha County

Department of Public Works

Contact: Ryan Hilgendorf
rhilgendorf@waukeshacounty.gov

Date: March 25, 2025

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

262-548-7746

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT MEETING INTERSECTION OF MAIN ST (CTH T) AND BLUEMOUND RD (CTH JJ) HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Meeting will be April 8, 2025 at Waukesha County Technical College

(WAUKESHA, WI) – The Waukesha County Department of Public Works will host a public information meeting for a project to improve the intersection safety at Bluemound Rd (CTH JJ) and Main St. (CTH T) in the Village of Pewaukee. The informational meeting will be held on Tuesday, April 8, 2025 from 4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. at the Waukesha County Technical College (800 Main St., Pewaukee, WI) in the Anthony J. Natalizio Center (AJN) within Building S on campus.

The meeting will be an open-house format with no formal presentation. Exhibits will be on display and handouts will be available. Persons with interest in this project are encouraged to stop by anytime between 4:30 p.m. and 6:30 p.m. Representatives from Waukesha County will be available to discuss the project, answer questions and gather public input and comments.

Waukesha County Technical College is ADA accessible.

For more information, please contact Mr. Ryan Hilgendorf, Waukesha County Project Engineer at (262) 548-7746.

About the Waukesha County Department of Public Works

The Waukesha County Department of Public Works is committed to providing the foundations of success for the citizens and businesses of Waukesha County by constructing and maintaining quality transportation and building infrastructure. Get info on projects, plans, and more at www.WaukeshaCounty.gov/DPW.

Follow Waukesha County DPW on Twitter at www.twitter.com/WaukeshaCoDPW.

###

Department of Public Works 515 W. Moreland Blvd., Room AC220 262-548-7740

